RESOLUTION NO. 2019-09
AUTHORIZING AWARD OF CONTRACT TO STOLOSKI & GONZALEZ, INC.,
FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE
NOTRE DAME AVENUE, CLIFFSIDE COURT, TAHOE DRIVE AREA WATER
MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT, AND ZONE 5 HYDRANT UPGRADES
IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,949,385, AND

PROVIDE A 10% PROJECT CONTINGENCY IN THE AMOUNT OF $195,000,
FOR A TOTAL PROJECT BUDGET OF $2,144,385.

* % %

MID-PENINSULA WATER DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the District solicited competitive bids for the Notre Dame Avenue, Cliffside
Court, Tahoe Drive Area Water Main Replacement Project, and Zone 5 Fire Hydrant
Upgrades, 07-1621-CP; and

WHEREAS, in response to the District’s solicitation, eight (8) firms submitted bids; and

WHEREAS, based on review of these bids by the District Engineer, District staff, and
District Counsel, staff recommends that the contract be awarded to STOLOSKI & GONZALEZ,
INC., whose bid meets all the requirements of the specification documents and has been
determined to be the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Mid-
Peninsula Water District hereby:

1. Awaf(iS a contract for construction for the Notre Dame Avenue, Cliffside Court,

.......



2, Authorizes a 10% project contingency in the amount of $195,000 for a total
project budget of $2,144,385; and

3. Authorizes the President of the Board to execute a contract on behalf of the
District with STOLOSKI & GONZALEZ, INC., in full conformity with the terms and conditions of
this Resolution, the bid and the specification documents.

REGULARLY passed and adopted this 23rd day of May 2019, by the following vote.
AVES: Diyoeler 3ucca, arden, SCAmdt Cokeeler, Vetla
NOES: £

ABSTENTIONS: &~
ABSENCES: &

Pr@@gyféfﬂimbtors

ATTEST:

(o deco 09

Secretary




